NM Athletic Equity - Schools

2022_2023 Mew Mexico Public Education Department
ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS

GODDARD HIGH

School Statistics

School Name | Grade # Female # Male Total % of # of Female # of % of Female % of # of # of % of Male Total # of % of
Level Students Students Female Teams Females Athletic Male Male Males Athletic Athletes Athletic
Enrolled Enrolled Students Participating Participation Students Teams Participatiing Participation Participation
Enrolled Enrolled
GODDARD High 543 587 1130 48% 20 198 36% 52% 20 232 40% 430 38%
L1 e CAahAaanl

Coaches Information

Athletic Team Type = Competition Level Gender First Name Last Name Coach Gender Coach Title Employment Status Compensation
Baseball Varsity Male Gilbert Alvarado Male Head Coach Fulltime 5,000
Baseball Varsity Male Ed Henry Male Assistant Coach Fulltime 2,500
Baseball Jv Male Matthew Otero Male Assistant Coach Fulltime 2,000
Baseball C Squad Male Daniel Fuentes Male Assistant Coach Fulltime 2,000

Basketball Varsity Male Wade Scott Male Head Coach Fulltime 13,100
Basketball Varsity Male Miguel Gutierrez Male Assistant Coach Fulltime 3,000
Basketball Jv Male Scott Austin Male Assistant Coach Fulltime 2,800
Basketball Freshman Male Francisco Sanchez Male Assistant Coach Fulltime 2,600
Basketball Varsity Female Chris Roybal Female Manager Fulltime 13,100

Note: In compliance with School Athletics Equity Act (SAEA) (§ 22.31-1 to 22-31-6 NMSA 1978), each public school with athletics for grades 7-12 is required to collect and
submit prior year data on team enrollment, information on coaches
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Note: In compliance with School Athletics Equity Act (SAEA) (§ 22.31-1 to 22-31-6 NMSA 1978), each public school with athletics for grades 7-12 is required to collect and
submit prior year data on team enrollment, information on coaches
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Note: In compliance with School Athletics Equity Act (SAEA) (§ 22.31-1 to 22-31-6 NMSA 1978), each public school with athletics for grades 7-12 is required to collect and
submit prior year data on team enrollment, information on coaches
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Female/Male Scott
Female/Male Taylor
Female Dewayne
Female Hannah
Female Kendra
Female/Male Nick
Female/Male Amy
Female/Male Eathyn

Competition Level

C Squad
JV
Varsity
Varsity
Jv
Freshman

Varsity

Austin Male
Strand Male
Roberts Male
Manemann Female
Smith Female
Archuleta Male
Bishop Female
Griffin Male
Number of Coaches Number of Male
Athletes
1 14
1 17
2 15
2 12
1 8
1 14
2 0

Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Head Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Head Coach
Assistant Coach

Assistant Coach

Number of Female Athletes

O O O o o o
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Fulltime 2,000
Fulltime 2,000
Fulltime 13,100
Fulltime 3,000
Fulltime 2,800
Fulltime 5,000
Fulltime 2,500
Fulltime 0

Total Number of Coach to Athlete Ratio

Athletes
14 1:14
17 1:17
15 2:15
12 2:12
8 1:8
14 1:14
12 2:12

Note: In compliance with School Athletics Equity Act (SAEA) (§ 22.31-1 to 22-31-6 NMSA 1978), each public school with athletics for grades 7-12 is required to collect and
submit prior year data on team enrollment, information on coaches
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Basketball JV 1 0 10 10 1:10
Basketball Freshman 1 0 10 10 1:10
Cheer Varsity 2 1 29 30 2:30
Cross Country Varsity 2 8 8 16 2:16
Dance Team Varsity 2 0 16 16 2:16
Football Varsity 3 60 0 60 3:60
Football JV 2 20 0 20 2:20
Football Freshman 3 35 0 35 3:35
Golf Jv 1 6 0 6 1:6
Golf Varsity 1 8 0 8 1:8
Golf JV 1 0 11 11 1:11
Golf Varsity 1 0 7 7 17
Soccer Varsity 2 22 0 22 2:22
Soccer JV 1 18 0 18 1:18
Soccer Varsity 2 0 19 19 2:19
Soccer JV 1 0 17 17 1:17
Softball JV 1 0 18 18 1:18
Softball Varsity 2 0 22 22 2:22
Tennis Varsity 2 8 6 14 2:14

Note: In compliance with School Athletics Equity Act (SAEA) (§ 22.31-1 to 22-31-6 NMSA 1978), each public school with athletics for grades 7-12 is required to collect and
submit prior year data on team enrollment, information on coaches
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Athletic Expenses

Athletic Team Gender #of
Females

Baseball Male 0
Basketball Male 0
Basketball Female 36
Cheer Female 29
Cross Female/M 8
Coinntryvy alea

Dance Team Female 16
Football Male 0
Golf Male 0
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46

34

115
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Varsity 6 40
Varsity 1 0
JV 1 0
Freshman 1 0
Varsity 1 15
Jv 2 8

Travel Equipment | Uniforms | Publicity = Awards Banquet

27,791 8,808 6,654 23,393 445 7,270
22,275 2,733 1,574 443 64 1,758
19,144 4,430 7,448 0 1,800 1,500
15,462 3,049 0 256 0 2,185
8,398 2,415 2,500 0 200 325
9,973 2,479 10,388 2,735 12 1,524
34,305 34,305 0 0 1,007 4,051
7,436 6,001 0 0 197 508

Facility

5,799

500

O O o o o

Ins.

o O o o

39
14
12
12
12
1
Facility
Improve
8,986
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
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Other

7,897
27,943
10,123

49,612

12,745

22,616

79
14
12
12
27

Total

97,043
56,790
44,945
70,564
13,838
39,856
96,284

14,142

PPA

2,109.63
1,670.29
1,248.47
2,352.13

864.88
2,491.00

837.25

1,010.14

6:79
1:14
1:12
1:12
1:27
2:9

Expenditure Comments

Note: In compliance with School Athletics Equity Act (SAEA) (§ 22.31-1 to 22-31-6 NMSA 1978), each public school with athletics for grades 7-12 is required to collect and
submit prior year data on team enrollment, information on coaches
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Golf Female 18 0 8,771 5,180 1,982 0 0 229 0 0 0 0 16,162  897.89
Soccer Male 0 40 17,021 2,537 11,785 529 275 2,589 0 0 0 3,375 38,111 952.78
Soccer Female 36 0 17,879 2,686 9,381 0 0 0 0 0 0 4,817 34,763  965.64
Softball Female 40 0 17,868 17,719 11,785 529 275 2,589 0 0 0 2,226 52,991 1,324.78
Tennis Female/M 6 8 10,577 3,629 475 0 482 518 0 0 0 0 15,681 1,120.07
Tennis Ia::male/M 6 8 4,876 3,499 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8,375 598.21
Track & Field Iilgmale/M 39 40 13,620 7,262 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 112 20,994  265.75
Volleyball ;Igmale 38 0 33,441 2,795 0 1,151 5,844 3,060 0 0 4,484 74,516 125,291 3,297.13
Wrestling Female/M 16 23 40,323 6,034 3,956 0 150 1,240 0 0 0 4,524 56,227 1,441.72
ala
Athletic Income
Athletic Team Gender #of # of Males | Fundraising Game & Gate Cash State Federal | Grants Other Total PPA Comments
Females Concession Receipts Donation Funds Funds Sources Income
Receipts

Baseball Male 0 46 62,090 5,758 10,495 550 0 0 0 0 78,893 #HH#HH
Basketball Male 0 34 10,113 0 9,991 12,100 0 0 0 0 32,204 947.18
Basketball Female 32 0 7,500 0 11,578 0 0 0 0 0 19,078 596.19
Cheer Female 0 1 61,161 0 3,845 0 0 0 0 0 65,006 #it#HH
Cross Country  Female/Male 8 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 75 75 4.69

Note: In compliance with School Athletics Equity Act (SAEA) (§ 22.31-1 to 22-31-6 NMSA 1978), each public school with athletics for grades 7-12 is required to collect and
submit prior year data on team enrollment, information on coaches
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Dance Team Female 16 0 35,008 0 3,845 0 0 0 0 0 38,853 #HH#HH
Football Male 0 115 36,036 0 36,034 2,000 0 0 0 0 74,070 644.09
Golf Male 0 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
Golf Female 18 0 2,600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,600 144.44
Soccer Male 0 40 20,770 1,537 4,295 300 0 0 0 0 26,902 672.55
Soccer Female 36 0 750 0 7,964 0 0 0 0 0 8,714 242.06
Softball Female 40 0 20,770 1,537 3,400 300 0 0 0 0 26,007 650.18
Tennis Female/Male 8 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
Track & Field Female/Male 39 40 0 0 3,316 0 0 0 0 0 3,316  41.97
Volleyball Female 38 0 54,043 24,133 11,720 28,151 0 0 0 3,484 121,531 ##HH#H#E
Wrestling Female/Male 16 23 13,456 0 2,006 0 0 0 0 0 15,462 396.46

Note: In compliance with School Athletics Equity Act (SAEA) (§ 22.31-1 to 22-31-6 NMSA 1978), each public school with athletics for grades 7-12 is required to collect and
submit prior year data on team enrollment, information on coaches



