

2022-2023 ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS

School St	atistics	3												
School Name	Grade Level	# Female Students Enrolled	# Male Students Enrolled	Total	% of Female Students Enrolled	# of Female Teams	# of Females Participating	% of Female Athletic Participation	% of Male Students Enrolled	# of Male Teams	# of Males Participatiing	% of Male Athletic Participation	Total # of Athletes	% of Athletic Participation
GODDARD	High	543	587	1130	48%	20	198	36%	52%	20	232	40%	430	38%

Coaches Infor	mation							
Athletic Team Type	Competition Level	Gender	First Name	Last Name	Coach Gender	Coach Title	Employment Status	Compensation
Baseball	Varsity	Male	Gilbert	Alvarado	Male	Head Coach	Fulltime	5,000
Baseball	Varsity	Male	Ed	Henry	Male	Assistant Coach	Fulltime	2,500
Baseball	JV	Male	Matthew	Otero	Male	Assistant Coach	Fulltime	2,000
Baseball	C Squad	Male	Daniel	Fuentes	Male	Assistant Coach	Fulltime	2,000
Basketball	Varsity	Male	Wade	Scott	Male	Head Coach	Fulltime	13,100
Basketball	Varsity	Male	Miguel	Gutierrez	Male	Assistant Coach	Fulltime	3,000
Basketball	JV	Male	Scott	Austin	Male	Assistant Coach	Fulltime	2,800
Basketball	Freshman	Male	Francisco	Sanchez	Male	Assistant Coach	Fulltime	2,600
Basketball	Varsity	Female	Chris	Roybal	Female	Manager	Fulltime	13,100

New Mexico Public Education Department

2022-2023 ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS

Basketball	Varsity	Female	Kolter	Lewis	Female	Assistant Coach	Fulltime	3,000
Basketball	JV	Female	Kevin	Davis	Male	Assistant Coach	Fulltime	2,800
Basketball	Freshman	Female	Alma	Salinas	Female	Assistant Coach	Fulltime	2,600
Cheer	Varsity	Female	Rebecva	Blanco	Female	Head Coach	Fulltime	5,000
Cheer	Varsity	Female	Heather	Johnson	Female	Assistant Coach	Fulltime	2,500
Cross Country	Varsity	Female/Male	Jose	Enriquez	Male	Head Coach	Fulltime	3,000
Cross Country	JV	Female/Male	Jack	Batson	Male	Assistant Coach	Fulltime	1,500
Dance Team	Varsity	Female	Logan	Miller	Female	Head Coach	Fulltime	5,000
Dance Team	Varsity	Female	Kelsey	Kelly	Female	Assistant Coach	Fulltime	2,500
Football	Varsity	Male	Chris	White	Male	Head Coach	Fulltime	13,100
Football	Varsity	Male	Cody	Miller	Male	Assistant Coach	Fulltime	4,000
Football	Varsity	Male	Kolter	Lewis	Male	Assistant Coach	Fulltime	4,000
Football	JV	Male	Wyatt	Strand	Male	Assistant Coach	Fulltime	3,600
Football	JV	Male	Hunter	Beene	Male	Assistant Coach	Fulltime	3,600
Football	Freshman	Male	Gilbert	Lucero	Male	Assistant Coach	Fulltime	3,200
Football	Freshman	Male	Eathyn	Griffin	Male	Assistant Coach	Fulltime	3,200
Football	Freshman	Male	Ezra	Tu'ua	Male	Assistant Coach	Fulltime	3,200
Golf	Varsity	Male	Chris	Roybal	Male	Head Coach	Fulltime	3,000
Golf	JV	Male	Chris	Roybal	Male	Head Coach	Fulltime	0

New Mexico Public Education Department

2022-2023 ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS

Golf	Varsity	Female	Fernando	Sosa	Male	Head Coach	Fulltime	3,000
Golf	JV	Female	Fernando	Sosa	Male	Head Coach	Fulltime	0
Soccer	Varsity	Male	Carlton	Gillette	Male	Head Coach	Fulltime	5,000
Soccer	JV	Male	Thomas	Davis	Male	Assistant Coach	Fulltime	2,500
Soccer	Varsity	Female	Ricardo	Valenzuela	Male	Head Coach	Fulltime	5,000
Soccer	Varsity	Female	Thomas	Rossow	Female	Assistant Coach	Fulltime	2,500
Soccer	JV	Female	Kayleigh	Holloway	Female	Assistant Coach	Fulltime	2,000
Softball	Varsity	Female	Carlton	Gillette	Male	Head Coach	Fulltime	5,000
Softball	Varsity	Female	Tiffanie	Bolanos	Female	Assistant Coach	Fulltime	2,500
Softball	JV	Female	Dewayne	Roberts	Male	Assistant Coach	Fulltime	2,000
Softball	JV	Female	Amy	Bishop	Female	Assistant Coach	Fulltime	2,000
Tennis	Varsity	Male	Darryl	Haley	Male	Head Coach	Fulltime	2,500
Tennis	JV	Male	Jodi	Miller-Haley	Female	Assistant Coach	Fulltime	2,000
Tennis	Varsity	Female	Darryl	Haley	Male	Head Coach	Fulltime	2,500
Tennis	JV	Female	Jodi	Miller-Haley	Female	Assistant Coach	Fulltime	2,000
Track & Field	Varsity	Female/Male	Chris	Deck	Male	Head Coach	Fulltime	6,000
Track & Field	Varsity	Female/Male	Ricardo	Valenzuela	Male	Assistant Coach	Fulltime	2,500
Track & Field	Varsity	Female/Male	Cody	Miller	Male	Assistant Coach	Fulltime	2,500
Track & Field	Varsity	Female/Male	Kolter	Lewis	Male	Assistant Coach	Fulltime	2,000



2022-2023 ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS

Track & Field	Varsity	Female/Male	Scott	Austin	Male	Assistant Coach	Fulltime	2,000
Track & Field	Varsity	Female/Male	Taylor	Strand	Male	Assistant Coach	Fulltime	2,000
Volleyball	Varsity	Female	Dewayne	Roberts	Male	Head Coach	Fulltime	13,100
Volleyball	JV	Female	Hannah	Manemann	Female	Assistant Coach	Fulltime	3,000
Volleyball	Freshman	Female	Kendra	Smith	Female	Assistant Coach	Fulltime	2,800
Wrestling	Varsity	Female/Male	Nick	Archuleta	Male	Head Coach	Fulltime	5,000
Wrestling	Varsity	Female/Male	Amy	Bishop	Female	Assistant Coach	Fulltime	2,500
Wrestling	JV	Female/Male	Eathyn	Griffin	Male	Assistant Coach	Fulltime	0

Coach to Athlete Ratio						
Athletic Team Type	Competition Level	Number of Coaches	Number of Male Athletes	Number of Female Athletes	Total Number of Athletes	Coach to Athlete Ratio
Baseball	C Squad	1	14	0	14	1:14
Baseball	JV	1	17	0	17	1:17
Baseball	Varsity	2	15	0	15	2:15
Basketball	Varsity	2	12	0	12	2:12
Basketball	JV	1	8	0	8	1:8
Basketball	Freshman	1	14	0	14	1:14
Basketball	Varsity	2	0	12	12	2:12



2022-2023 ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS

Basketball	JV	1	0	10	10	1:10
Basketball	Freshman	1	0	10	10	1:10
Cheer	Varsity	2	1	29	30	2:30
Cross Country	Varsity	2	8	8	16	2:16
Dance Team	Varsity	2	0	16	16	2:16
Football	Varsity	3	60	0	60	3:60
Football	JV	2	20	0	20	2:20
Football	Freshman	3	35	0	35	3:35
Golf	JV	1	6	0	6	1:6
Golf	Varsity	1	8	0	8	1:8
Golf	JV	1	0	11	11	1:11
Golf	Varsity	1	0	7	7	1:7
Soccer	Varsity	2	22	0	22	2:22
Soccer	JV	1	18	0	18	1:18
Soccer	Varsity	2	0	19	19	2:19
Soccer	JV	1	0	17	17	1:17
Softball	JV	1	0	18	18	1:18
Softball	Varsity	2	0	22	22	2:22
Tennis	Varsity	2	8	6	14	2:14



2022-2023 ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS

Track & Field	Varsity	6	40	39	79	6:79
Volleyball	Varsity	1	0	14	14	1:14
Volleyball	JV	1	0	12	12	1:12
Volleyball	Freshman	1	0	12	12	1:12
Wrestling	Varsity	1	15	12	27	1:27
Wrestling	JV	2	8	1	9	2:9

Athletic I	Expense	es														
Athletic Team	Gender	# of Females	# of Males	Travel	Equipment	Uniforms	Publicity	Awards	Banquet	Facility	Ins.	Facility Improve	Other	Total	PPA	Expenditure Comments
Baseball	Male	0	46	27,791	8,808	6,654	23,393	445	7,270	5,799	0	8,986	7,897	97,043	2,109.63	
Basketball	Male	0	34	22,275	2,733	1,574	443	64	1,758	0	0	0	27,943	56,790	1,670.29	
Basketball	Female	36	0	19,144	4,430	7,448	0	1,800	1,500	500	0	0	10,123	44,945	1,248.47	
Cheer	Female	29	1	15,462	3,049	0	256	0	2,185	0	0	0	49,612	70,564	2,352.13	
Cross	Female/M	8	8	8,398	2,415	2,500	0	200	325	0	0	0	0	13,838	864.88	
Dance Team	Female	16	0	9,973	2,479	10,388	2,735	12	1,524	0	0	0	12,745	39,856	2,491.00	
Football	Male	0	115	34,305	34,305	0	0	1,007	4,051	0	0	0	22,616	96,284	837.25	
Golf	Male	0	14	7,436	6,001	0	0	197	508	0	0	0	0	14,142	1,010.14	



2022-2023 ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS

Golf	Female	18	0	8,771	5,180	1,982	0	0	229	0	0	0	0	16,162	897.89	
Soccer	Male	0	40	17,021	2,537	11,785	529	275	2,589	0	0	0	3,375	38,111	952.78	
Soccer	Female	36	0	17,879	2,686	9,381	0	0	0	0	0	0	4,817	34,763	965.64	
Softball	Female	40	0	17,868	17,719	11,785	529	275	2,589	0	0	0	2,226	52,991	1,324.78	
Tennis	Female/M	6	8	10,577	3,629	475	0	482	518	0	0	0	0	15,681	1,120.07	
Tennis	Female/M	6	8	4,876	3,499	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	8,375	598.21	
Track & Field		39	40	13,620	7,262	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	112	20,994	265.75	
Volleyball	Female	38	0	33,441	2,795	0	1,151	5,844	3,060	0	0	4,484	74,516	125,291	3,297.13	
Wrestling	Female/M	16	23	40,323	6,034	3,956	0	150	1,240	0	0	0	4,524	56,227	1,441.72	

Athletic In	come													
Athletic Team	Gender	# of Females	# of Males	Fundraising	Game & Concession Receipts	Gate Receipts	Cash Donation	State Funds	Federal Funds	Grants	Other Sources	Total Income	PPA	Comments
Baseball	Male	0	46	62,090	5,758	10,495	550	0	0	0	0	78,893	######	
Basketball	Male	0	34	10,113	0	9,991	12,100	0	0	0	0	32,204	947.18	
Basketball	Female	32	0	7,500	0	11,578	0	0	0	0	0	19,078	596.19	
Cheer	Female	0	1	61,161	0	3,845	0	0	0	0	0	65,006	######	
Cross Country	Female/Male	8	8	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	75	75	4.69	



2022-2023 ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS

Dance Team	Female	16	0	35,008	0	3,845	0	0	0	0	0	38,853	######	
Football	Male	0	115	36,036	0	36,034	2,000	0	0	0	0	74,070	644.09	
Golf	Male	0	14	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	
Golf	Female	18	0	2,600	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2,600	144.44	
Soccer	Male	0	40	20,770	1,537	4,295	300	0	0	0	0	26,902	672.55	
Soccer	Female	36	0	750	0	7,964	0	0	0	0	0	8,714	242.06	
Softball	Female	40	0	20,770	1,537	3,400	300	0	0	0	0	26,007	650.18	
Tennis	Female/Male	8	6	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	
Track & Field	Female/Male	39	40	0	0	3,316	0	0	0	0	0	3,316	41.97	
Volleyball	Female	38	0	54,043	24,133	11,720	28,151	0	0	0	3,484	121,531	######	
Wrestling	Female/Male	16	23	13,456	0	2,006	0	0	0	0	0	15,462	396.46	